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MERIT LIST

4 - Year Honours Programme (B.A) in Political Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Political Science [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Political Science)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 1:   

If  Studied in Political Science [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 ( Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Political Science)  [10+2 Exam] )  

Else 

 ( Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] ) .

Tie Break 2:   

If  Studied in Political Science [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Political Science)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 3:   

If  Studied in Political Science [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Political Science)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 

Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject 

(out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 4:   

If  Studied in Political Science [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Political Science)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 

Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject 

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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(out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 5:   

If  Studied in Political Science [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Political Science)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 

Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject 

(out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000324607 MOITRI  GHOSH Female No  1 1 UR  2  455.00  545.00  638.00  730.00  820.00  910.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001815153 DEEP  MUNDA Male No  2  1 2 ST  13  443.00  527.00  622.00  713.00  801.00  886.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001623936 PRADIP  KARMAKAR Male No  3 3 UR  6  411.00  495.00  583.00  667.00  747.00  822.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000136104 RIDDHY  SEN Female No  4 4 UR  12  408.00  487.00  580.00  659.00  738.00  816.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002132944 BUDDHADEB  HEMBRAM Male No  5  2 5 ST  18  401.00  482.00  567.00  648.00  728.00  802.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002356522 SUBHRANIL  JOTH Male No  6 6 UR  13  396.00  466.00  552.00  635.00  715.00  792.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000469763 YASMINE  KHATUN Female No  7 7 UR  3  393.00  470.00  555.00  635.00  712.00  786.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001574674 RIPTA  RUIDAS Female No  8  1 8 SC  6  392.00  468.00  550.00  630.00  708.00  784.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001183682 TAMANNA  BANU Female No  9 9 UR  9  388.00  458.00  552.00  634.00  706.00  776.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000090575 DIPARNNITA  GAYEN Female No  10  2 10 SC  10  387.00  460.00  544.00  624.00  701.00  774.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001098707 SNEHA  DANDAPATHAK Female No  11 11 UR  10  384.00  454.00  541.00  621.00  698.00  768.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002019853 JOY  SARKAR Male No  12 12 UR  8  381.00  455.00  542.00  617.00  691.00  762.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



A001899254 ANNESHA  BANERJEE Female No  13 13 UR  4  380.00  450.00  533.00  610.00  686.00  760.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000541078 SONALI  KOLEY Female No  14 14 UR  11  376.00  451.00  529.00  604.00  679.00  752.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002207162 DEBABRATA  SARKAR Male No  15 15 UR  13  375.00  470.00  565.00  629.00  692.00  750.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000271890 KEYA  PATRA Female No  16  3 16 SC  3  375.00  438.00  522.00  602.00  680.00  750.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000415760 TITLI  SINGHA Female No  17 17 UR  5  356.00  422.00  505.00  579.00  646.00  712.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000958027 ANTIKA  GHOSH Female No  18 18 UR  6  347.00  413.00  486.00  558.00  628.00  694.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001108708 ANUPAM  MALIK Male No  19  4 19 SC  20  347.00  407.00  487.00  564.00  631.00  694.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000234652 SK ASFAK ALAM Male No  20  1 20 OBC-A  8  345.00  405.00  487.00  559.00  625.00  690.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000781952 BISAKHA  BANERJEE Female No  21 21 UR  6  341.00  402.00  484.00  560.00  621.00  682.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000549838 SHUVAM  SARKAR Male No  22  5 22 SC  6  340.00  394.00  479.00  554.00  624.00  680.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000565645 SHIFA  KHATUN Female No  23 23 UR  13  338.00  399.00  473.00  544.00  610.00  676.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000000604 SHRABANI  MANDI Female No  24 24 UR  3  334.00  408.00  482.00  547.00  608.00  668.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000976930 SABA  JAMIL Female No  25  2 25 OBC-A  7  333.00  409.00  485.00  549.00  611.00  666.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000324198 ANIKET  CHONGDAR Male No  26 26 UR  9  333.00  398.00  469.00  537.00  602.00  666.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000889276 SUMIT  PANDIT Male No  27 27 UR  6  333.00  393.00  476.00  543.00  606.00  666.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000202690 NILANJANA  KSHETRAPAL Female No  28  6 28 SC  2  330.00  381.00  461.00  531.00  599.00  660.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001249988 SRABONI  TARAFDAR Female No  29  7 29 SC  10  329.00  393.00  468.00  532.00  596.00  658.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000552622 LAHISA  SULTANA Female No  30 30 UR  5  327.00  378.00  458.00  530.00  600.00  654.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002361198 HARSH Female No  31 31 UR  3  321.00  384.00  457.00  520.00  582.00  642.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001980692 SWADHIN  HEMBRAM Male No  32  3 32 ST  6  317.00  378.00  446.00  509.00  572.00  634.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000069216 PARVIN  SULTANA Female No  33 33 UR  2  316.00  370.00  441.00  506.00  569.00  632.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000904617 MD  SANAULLAH Male No  34 34 UR  6  313.00  377.00  445.00  509.00  569.00  626.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001373261 RUPSA  HANSDA Female No  35  4 35 ST  8  311.00  373.00  444.00  506.00  568.00  622.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000896125 TRISHA  CATTOPADHYAY Female No  36 36 UR  6  307.00  359.00  439.00  506.00  562.00  614.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



A001325540 ANKITA  RANA Female No  37  8 37 SC  11  300.00  351.00  421.00  487.00  548.00  600.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001373229 SARASWATI  HEMBRAM Female No  38  5 38 ST  12  294.00  338.00  419.00  481.00  537.00  588.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001862967 MD  HALIM Male No  39 39 UR  5  286.00  347.00  408.00  468.00  520.00  572.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000881748 SAHIN AKTAR MOLLAH Male No  40 40 UR  13  279.00  323.00  403.00  458.00  508.00  558.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001962300 BISWAJIT  BHATTACHARYA Male No  41 41 UR  1  278.00  329.00  396.00  451.00  505.00  556.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002099618 NOOR SHIFA ZAMAN Female No  42 42 UR  4  277.00  324.00  401.00  458.00  507.00  554.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001903745 RICHA  GHOSH Female No  43 43 UR  5  277.00  322.00  398.00  458.00  508.00  554.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001867801 SABINA  IYASMIN Female No  44 44 UR  5  264.00  314.00  379.00  434.00  484.00  528.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001818381 ANISH  TANTI Male No  45 45 UR  11  256.00  306.00  362.00  417.00  467.00  512.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001867116 SANIYA  KHATOON Female No  46 46 UR  5  255.00  300.00  356.00  410.00  464.00  510.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002223881 TAPA BRATA BANERJEE Male No  47 47 UR  9  243.00  287.00  354.00  398.00  442.00  486.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002232933 RESHAM Female No  48 48 UR  5  242.00  287.00  341.00  393.00  439.00  484.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002372426 AVIRUP  DAS Male No  49 49 UR  8  239.00  283.00  333.00  383.00  431.00  478.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001866342 REHAN  ALI Male No  50  3 50 OBC-A  5  238.00  288.00  338.00  388.00  432.00  476.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000234652 SK ASFAK ALAM Male No  20  1 1 OBC-A  8  345.00  405.00  487.00  559.00  625.00  690.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000976930 SABA  JAMIL Female No  25  2 2 OBC-A  7  333.00  409.00  485.00  549.00  611.00  666.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001866342 REHAN  ALI Male No  50  3 3 OBC-A  5  238.00  288.00  338.00  388.00  432.00  476.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001574674 RIPTA  RUIDAS Female No  8  1 1 SC  6  392.00  468.00  550.00  630.00  708.00  784.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000090575 DIPARNNITA  GAYEN Female No  10  2 2 SC  10  387.00  460.00  544.00  624.00  701.00  774.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000271890 KEYA  PATRA Female No  16  3 3 SC  3  375.00  438.00  522.00  602.00  680.00  750.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001108708 ANUPAM  MALIK Male No  19  4 4 SC  20  347.00  407.00  487.00  564.00  631.00  694.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000549838 SHUVAM  SARKAR Male No  22  5 5 SC  6  340.00  394.00  479.00  554.00  624.00  680.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000202690 NILANJANA  KSHETRAPAL Female No  28  6 6 SC  2  330.00  381.00  461.00  531.00  599.00  660.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001249988 SRABONI  TARAFDAR Female No  29  7 7 SC  10  329.00  393.00  468.00  532.00  596.00  658.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001325540 ANKITA  RANA Female No  37  8 8 SC  11  300.00  351.00  421.00  487.00  548.00  600.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001815153 DEEP  MUNDA Male No  2  1 1 ST  13  443.00  527.00  622.00  713.00  801.00  886.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002132944 BUDDHADEB  HEMBRAM Male No  5  2 2 ST  18  401.00  482.00  567.00  648.00  728.00  802.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001980692 SWADHIN  HEMBRAM Male No  32  3 3 ST  6  317.00  378.00  446.00  509.00  572.00  634.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001373261 RUPSA  HANSDA Female No  35  4 4 ST  8  311.00  373.00  444.00  506.00  568.00  622.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001373229 SARASWATI  HEMBRAM Female No  38  5 5 ST  12  294.00  338.00  419.00  481.00  537.00  588.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


